

## DBL Law Promotes Two Attorneys to Partner

March 15, 2022 Nancy Spivey





DBL Law is pleased to announce attorneys Aaron Caskey and Colleen Fausz have been named partners.

"We are proud to announce Aaron Caskey and Colleen Fausz as DBL Law's newest partners. They have provided outstanding legal work and the highest level of professionalism throughout their careers and reflect DBL Law's deep commitment to those we serve through their hard work and dedication. We look forward to their continued success," said Bob Hoffer, managing partner.

Aaron Caskey practices in the firm's Commercial Banking, Real Estate, and Corporate Law groups. He joined DBL Law in May 2013 as a Summer Associate and is based in DBL Law's Covington, KY office.

Aaron earned his J.D. from the University of Kentucky College of Law in 2014, graduating *summa cum laude*. Upon graduation, Aaron was elected Order of the Coif and served as Senior Staff Editor of the *Kentucky Law Journal*.

Aaron earned a B.A. degree in History and Political Science from Northern Kentucky University, graduating *magna cum laude*. He was a member of NKU's Honors Program and received the H. Lew Wallace Outstanding Student in History Award. While attending NKU, Aaron completed an internship in the Capitol Operations Department of the Office of the Governor of the Commonwealth of Kentucky.

Aaron serves on the Board of Directors for Buffalo Trace Children's Advocacy Center and the Augusta Independent Educational Foundation. He is a member of the Leadership Northern Kentucky Class of 2020. He is a member of Kentucky Bar Association, Northern Kentucky Bar Association, the Ohio State Bar Association, and the Cincinnati Bar Association.

The Eastern Kentucky native currently resides in Maysville, Kentucky.

Colleen Fausz practices in DBL Law's Business and Transactional, Estate Planning and Probate, and Banking and Commercial groups. She assists trusts, estates, businesses, nonprofit organizations, and individuals with tax compliance and tax and estate planning. Colleen represents businesses in acquisitions and divestitures, as well as consulting on a variety of business and employment tax issues.

A lawyer and Certified Public Accountant, Colleen transitioned within DBL Law from her previous position as the firm's Controller, where she was responsible for managing all financial and equipment aspects of the firm and associated staff. She is based in the firm's Covington, KY office.

Colleen earned a J.D. from Salmon P. Chase College of Law, graduating *magna cum laude*. She earned a Bachelor of Arts degree from Thomas More University, graduating *summa cum laude*.

Colleen serves on the Board of Directors for Family Nurturing Center. She is a member of the Kentucky Bar Association, Northern Kentucky Bar Association, Ohio State Bar Association, Cincinnati Bar Association, and the Kentucky Society of CPAs.

She resides in Fort Thomas, KY, with her husband and four children.

## **About DBL Law**

DBL Law is a full-service law firm representing private and public businesses, nonprofit organizations, and individuals. The firm has 51 attorneys and offices in Cincinnati, Covington, and Louisville.

« Back to news